CHAPTER 18.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS ONE (1) AND THIRTEEN (13) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-FOUR (34), TITLE ONE (1) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO CORPORATIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Add the word "bay" after the word "river." SECTION 1. Sections one (1) and thirteen (13) of title one (1) of chapter thirty-four (34) of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) are hereby amended by adding next after the word "river," wherever the same occurs in either of said sections, the word "bay."

When act to

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 19.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THREE (3) OF CHAPTER FOR-TY-SIX (46) OF GENERAL STATUTES, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO TITLE TO REAL PROPERTY BY DESCENT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

When lien of deceased person upon real estate to cease.

SECTION 1. That section three (3) of chapter forty-six (46) of general statutes one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be and the same hereby is amended by striking out of the tenth subdivision of said section the words following: *Provided*, That no debt or claim against any deceased person which had not become a lien upon his real estate before his death, shall continue to be a lien upon such real estate after the lapse of three years from the date of such death.

When act to

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1885.